
 Baptism in the Bible 
 G907 -  baptizō (verb) - “  from a derivative of  G911  ; to immerse, submerge; to make 
 whelmed (i.e. fully wet); used only (in the New Testament) of ceremonial ablution, 

 especially (technically) of the ordinance of Christian baptism:—Baptist, baptize, wash.” 
 https://www.blueletterbible.org/lexicon/g907/kjv/tr/0-2/#lexResults 

 G908 -  baptisma (neuter noun) - “  a word peculiar to N. T. and ecclesiastical writings, 
 immersion, submersion  ;” 

 https://www.blueletterbible.org/lexicon/g908/kjv/tr/0-1/ 

 MATTHEW (50-65 AD) 

 MODE: IMMERSION 
 CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS 
 WATER: NOT ALWAYS 
 ORDER: TEACH FIRST 
 FORMULA: TRINITARIAN 
 *Matthew 3:6 Principle of first use 

 MARK (50-68 AD) 

 MODE: IMMERSION 
 CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS 
 WATER: NOT ALWAYS 
 ORDER: TEACH 
 FORMULA: TRINITARIAN 
 FASTING: AFTER 

 LUKE (60-90 AD) 

 CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS 
 WATER: NOT ALWAYS 
 ORDER: TEACH FIRST 
 FASTING: AFTER 

 JOHN (80-95 AD) 

 MODE: IMMERSION 
 WATER: NOT ALWAYS 

https://www.blueletterbible.org/lexicon/G911/kjv/tr/0-2/
https://www.blueletterbible.org/lexicon/g907/kjv/tr/0-2/#lexResults
https://www.blueletterbible.org/lexicon/g908/kjv/tr/0-1/


 ACTS (80-90 AD) 

 CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS 
 WATER: NOT ALWAYS 
 ORDER: TEACH FIRST 
 FORMULA: IN JESUS’ NAME 

 1st CORINTHIANS 

 MODE: IMMERSION 
 CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS 
 WATER: NOT ALWAYS 
 ORDER: TEACH 
 FORMULA: TRINITARIAN 
 FASTING: AFTER 

 *1st Corinthians 1:17 - most essential verse regarding baptismal regeneration 
 *1st Corinthians 12:13 - questionable as to water or not water 
 *1st Peter 3:21 - difficult verse on the subject 

 MODE OF BAPTISM 

 IMMERSION  Matthew 
 3:6 
 3:16 

 Mark 
 1:9 

 John 
 3:23 

 DOES BAPTISM ALWAYS REFER TO WATER? 

 WATER  Matthew 
 3:11 
 3:13 
 3:14 
 20:22 
 20:23 
 21:25 

 Mark 
 1:4 
 1:5 
 1:8 
 1:9 
 11:30 
 16:16 

 Luke 
 3:3 
 3:7 
 3:12 
 3:16 
 3:21 
 7:29 
 7:30 
 20:4 

 John 
 1:25 
 1:26 
 1:28 
 1:31 
 1:33 
 3:22 
 3:23 
 3:26 
 4:1 
 4:2 
 10:40 

 Acts 
 1:5 
 1:22 
 8:16 (?) 
 8:36 
 8:38 
 10:37 
 10:47 
 11:16 
 13:24 
 16:33 
 18:25 
 19:3 
 19:4 

 1 Cor. 
 1:13-17 

 Eph  . 
 4:5 



 NOT WATER  Matthew 
 3:11 

 Mark 
 1:8 
 10:38 
 10:39 

 Luke 
 3:16 
 12:50 

 John 
 1:33 

 Acts 
 1:5 
 11:16 

 Roman 
 s 
 6:3 
 6:4 

 1 Cor. 
 10:2 

 Gal 
 3:27 

 Col. 
 2:12 

 FORMULA 

 TRINITARIAN  Matthew 
 28:19 

 JESUS NAME  Acts 
 2:38 
 19:5 

 CANDIDATE - WHO CAN BE BAPTIZED? 

 ADULT  Matthew 
 3:13 

 Acts 
 8:12 

 CONFESS/BELIEVE  Matthew 
 3:6 

 Mark 
 1:5 
 16:16 

 Luke 
 3:7 

 Acts 
 2:38 
 8:12 
 8:13 
 9:18 
 16:15 
 16:33 
 18:8 

 HOUSEHOLD  1 Cor. 
 1:13-17 

 ORDER 

 FAST AFTER  Matthew 
 4:2 

 Luke 
 4:2 

 TEACH FIRST  Matthew 
 28:19 

 Mark 
 1:5 
 16:16 

 Luke 
 3:3 

 Acts 
 1:22     16:33 
 2:38      22:16 
 2:48 
 8:12 


