Baptism in the Bible

G907 - baptizō (verb) - "from a derivative of G911; to immerse, submerge; to make whelmed (i.e. fully wet); used only (in the New Testament) of ceremonial ablution, especially (technically) of the ordinance of Christian baptism:—Baptist, baptize, wash." https://www.blueletterbible.org/lexicon/g907/kjv/tr/0-2/#lexResults

G908 - baptisma (neuter noun) - "a word peculiar to N. T. and ecclesiastical writings, immersion, submersion:"

https://www.blueletterbible.org/lexicon/g908/kjv/tr/0-1/

<u>MATTHEW (50-65 AD)</u>

MODE: IMMERSION

CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS

WATER: NOT ALWAYS ORDER: TEACH FIRST FORMULA: TRINITARIAN

*Matthew 3:6 Principle of first use

MARK (50-68 AD)

MODE: IMMERSION

CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS

WATER: NOT ALWAYS

ORDER: TEACH

FORMULA: TRINITARIAN

FASTING: AFTER

LUKE (60-90 AD)

CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS

WATER: NOT ALWAYS ORDER: TEACH FIRST FASTING: AFTER

JOHN (80-95 AD)

MODE: IMMERSION WATER: NOT ALWAYS

ACTS (80-90 AD)

CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS

WATER: NOT ALWAYS ORDER: TEACH FIRST

FORMULA: IN JESUS' NAME

1st CORINTHIANS

MODE: IMMERSION

CANDIDATES: SOMEONE WHO CAN CONFESS

WATER: NOT ALWAYS

ORDER: TEACH

FORMULA: TRINITARIAN

FASTING: AFTER

*1st Corinthians 1:17 - most essential verse regarding baptismal regeneration

*1st Corinthians 12:13 - questionable as to water or not water

*1st Peter 3:21 - difficult verse on the subject

MODE OF BAPTISM

IMMERSION	Matthew 3:6 3:16	<u>Mark</u> 1:9	<u>John</u> 3:23

DOES BAPTISM ALWAYS REFER TO WATER?

WATER	Matthew 3:11 3:13	<u>Mark</u> 1:4 1:5	<u>Luke</u> 3:3 3:7	<u>John</u> 1:25 1:26	Acts 1:5 1:22	1 Cor. 1:13-17
	3:14	1:8	3:12	1:28	8:16 (?)	Eph.
	20:22 20:23	1:9 11:30	3:16 3:21	1:31 1:33	8:36 8:38	4:5
	21:25	16:16	7:29 7:30	3:22 3:23	10:37 10:47	
			20:4	3:26	11:16	
				4:1 4:2	13:24 16:33	
				10:40	18:25	
					19:3 19:4	

NOT WATER	Matthew 3:11	Mark 1:8 10:38 10:39	<u>Luke</u> 3:16 12:50		<u>John</u> 1:33	Acts 1:5 11:16	Roman <u>s</u> 6:3 6:4	1 Cor. 10:2 Gal 3:27 Col. 2:12
FORMULA								
TRINITARIAN	Matthew 28:19							
JESUS NAME	Acts 2:38 19:5							
CANDIDATE - WHO CA	N BE BAP	TIZED?						
ADULT	Matthew 3:13			<u>Act</u> 8:1:				
CONFESS/BELIEVE	Matthew 3:6		<u>Mark</u> 1:5 16:16		<u>Luke</u> 3:7	Acts 2:38 8:12 8:13 9:18 16:15 16:33 18:8		
HOUSEHOLD	<u>1 Cor.</u> 1:13-17					I		
ORDER								
FAST AFTER	Matthew 4:2				<u>Luke</u> 4:2			
TEACH FIRST	Matthew 28:19		Mark 1:5 16:16		<u>Luke</u> 3:3		16:33 22:16	